

+

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Sep 11, 2012, 8:17 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

87483-2
NO. 40809-1-II

E CSB

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

RESA RAVEN,

Petitioner,

v.

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL
AND HEALTH SERVICES,

Respondent.

PETITIONER RAVEN'S ANSWER TO AMICI BRIEFS
IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REVIEW

Jeff B. Crollard, WSBA No. 15561
CROLLARD LAW OFFICE, PLLC
1904 Third Ave., Suite 1030
Seattle, WA 98101
Tel: (206) 623-3333
jbc@crollardlaw.com
Attorney for Petitioner

ORIGINAL

Table of Contents

I.	Introduction.....	1
II.	Legal Argument	1
	A. The <i>Raven</i> decision contravenes prior law and fails to give guidance to elder law attorneys and guardians	1
	B. Low income wards will particularly suffer following the <i>Raven</i> decision.....	4
	C. The Court of Appeals failed to address the responsibilities of others and the limits on resources	6
III.	CONCLUSION.....	9

Table of Authorities

STATE CASES

In re Guardianship of Ingram
102 Wn.2d 827, 689 P.2d 1363 (1984).....3

Bldg. Indus. Ass'n of Wash. v. McCarthy, 152 Wn.App. 720, 748 n.
12, 218 P.3d 196 (2009).....4

State v. Boyd, 160 Wn.2d 424, 441 n. 1, 158 P.3d 54 (2007).....19

State v. Hutton, 7 Wn.App. 726, 728, 502 P.2d 1037 (1972).....16

STATE STATUTES

RCW 7.70.0653
RCW 7.70.065(1)(c)3
RCW 11.88.0053
RCW 11.92.043(4).....2
RCW 11.92.043(5).....2, 3
RCW 11.92.1805
RCW 11.92.1903, 5
RCW 34.05.461(4).....5
RCW 70.127.1207
RCW 74.39A.090(2).....6
RCW 74.39A.090(4).....7
RCW 74.39A.090(5).....7
RCW 74.39A.095(1)(c)7

RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE

RAP 9.12.....4

STATE CODES

WAC 388-71-0515.....7
WAC 388-79-020.....4
WAC 388-79-030.....5
